# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc.		12/13/2007	CORPORATION: JAPAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Konica Minolta Medical & Graphic, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Sakuramachi	
Internal Address:	Hino-shi	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2541132	PRINTLINK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)610-8686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036108694

Email: ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Shapiro
Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T3341-14170US01 (CPA5773)

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0012

900099467

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro	
Signature:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/	
Date:	02/19/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=CPA5773#page1.tif source=CPA5773#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0013

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized under the laws of JAPAN, with a place of business at 1-6-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Japan, owns the trademarks ("Marks") and the United States trademark registrations ("Registrations") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Konica Minolta Medical & Graphic, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of JAPAN, with a place of business at No. 1 Sakuramachi, Hino-shi Tokyo Japan desires to acquire all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, effective as the date written below.

Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc.

Date: December 13, 2007

Name:

Masatoshi Matsuzaki

Title: Director, Senior Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0014

# Schedule A

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

**PRINTLINK** 2541132 February 19, 2002

**RECORDED: 02/19/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0015